
 Dec 2019

Month Hass Lamb Other Total Handler Survey 
Hass Distribution

Jan 4,231,100        -                  412,100           4,643,200           1.2%
Feb 9,639,200        -                  236,900           9,876,100           2.7%
Mar 28,924,100      -                  176,200           29,100,300         8.2%
Apr 60,342,100      2,800              557,600           60,902,500         17.0%
May 67,459,000      30,900           274,700           67,764,600         19.0%
Jun 68,533,300      973,000         239,000           69,745,300         19.3%
Jul 61,409,200      7,554,300      246,400           69,209,900         16.9%

Aug 35,490,900      2,206,700      69,700              37,767,300         11.0%
Sep 16,652,500      553,700         52,400              17,258,600         4.1%
Oct 2,318,600        178,600         1,000                2,498,200           0.7%
Nov -                    -                  74,600              74,600                 0.0%
Dec -                    -                  159,400           159,400               0.0%

Total 355,000,000    11,500,000    2,500,000        369,000,000       100%

2020 California Crop Harvest Projection
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California Avocado Commission
2020 Weekly Harvest Projection vs. Prior Year Actual Harvest

based on 369 MM pound crop size
(All California Varieties)

2019 Actual Volume 2020 Projection Based on Handler Survey 2020 Projection based on 4YR Average



Week 
Ending Hass Lamb Other Total

5-Jan 55,000                   -                       11,800              66,800                   
12-Jan 389,400                 -                       55,200              444,600                 
19-Jan 558,900                 -                       119,800            678,700                 
26-Jan 1,467,700              -                       122,300            1,590,000              
2-Feb 1,760,100              -                       103,000            1,863,100              
9-Feb 1,876,500              -                       46,900              1,923,400              

16-Feb 1,732,600              -                       46,000              1,778,600              
23-Feb 2,351,600              -                       57,700              2,409,300              

1-Mar 3,678,600              -                       86,300              3,764,900              
8-Mar 5,829,000              -                       71,000              5,900,000              

15-Mar 7,060,900              -                       31,800              7,092,700              
22-Mar 6,678,800              -                       47,100              6,725,900              
29-Mar 9,355,400              -                       26,300              9,381,700              

5-Apr 9,601,500              -                       16,100              9,617,600              
12-Apr 11,536,400            -                       114,400            11,650,800            
19-Apr 11,878,500            -                       138,500            12,017,000            
26-Apr 13,689,300            1,400                   206,200            13,896,900            
3-May 13,636,300            1,400                   82,400              13,720,100            

10-May 15,899,200            800                      64,800              15,964,800            
17-May 16,344,900            3,400                   108,900            16,457,200            
24-May 18,021,700            17,500                 45,400              18,084,600            
31-May 17,193,100            9,200                   55,600              17,257,900            

7-Jun 15,665,500            55,700                 73,800              15,795,000            
14-Jun 17,523,900            28,900                 71,800              17,624,600            
21-Jun 18,179,300            333,800               37,500              18,550,600            
28-Jun 17,164,700            554,600               55,900              17,775,200            

5-Jul 15,018,900            1,323,000            28,800              16,370,700            
12-Jul 13,245,900            2,006,000            92,600              15,344,500            
19-Jul 12,776,100            2,029,800            53,600              14,859,500            
26-Jul 10,528,500            1,181,700            47,500              11,757,700            
2-Aug 9,839,900              1,013,800            23,900              10,877,600            
9-Aug 9,815,600              848,200               24,800              10,688,600            

16-Aug 9,307,100              565,600               23,900              9,896,600              
23-Aug 8,900,000              422,800               12,900              9,335,700              
30-Aug 7,468,200              370,100               8,100                7,846,400              
6-Sep 6,555,900              228,600               21,900              6,806,400              

13-Sep 3,534,000              167,000               10,700              3,711,700              
20-Sep 3,576,300              86,100                 8,900                3,671,300              
27-Sep 2,986,200              72,000                 10,900              3,069,100              

4-Oct 1,002,400              119,600               300                   1,122,300              
11-Oct 602,700                 56,100                 700                   659,500                 
18-Oct 279,300                 800                      -                    280,100                 
25-Oct 275,300                 -                       -                    275,300                 
1-Nov 158,900                 2,100                   -                    161,000                 
8-Nov -                         -                       7,400                7,400                     

15-Nov -                         -                       3,700                3,700                     
22-Nov -                         -                       39,800              39,800                   
29-Nov -                         -                       23,700              23,700                   

6-Dec -                         -                       1,300                1,300                     
13-Dec -                         -                       60,200              60,200                   
20-Dec -                         -                       54,300              54,300                   
27-Dec -                         -                       43,600              43,600                   

Total 355,000,000          11,500,000          2,500,000         369,000,000          

2020 Harvest Distribution Projection by Week
California Avocado Commission

Hass = Results of December 2019 AMRIC Handler survey                   Lamb and Other = Four year average distribution



 4-Year Historical 
Forecast 

 AMRIC Handler 
Forecast 
Dec 2019
Update

5-Jan 83,400                      66,800                      
12-Jan 562,200                    444,600                    
19-Jan 847,500                    678,700                    
26-Jan 2,033,300                 1,590,000                 
2-Feb 2,394,800                 1,863,100                 
9-Feb 2,438,400                 1,923,400                 
16-Feb 2,254,100                 1,778,600                 
23-Feb 3,054,700                 2,409,300                 
1-Mar 4,774,600                 3,764,900                 
8-Mar 5,784,800                 5,900,000                 
15-Mar 6,953,200                 7,092,700                 
22-Mar 6,594,000                 6,725,900                 
29-Mar 9,196,900                 9,381,700                 
5-Apr 11,863,600               9,617,600                 
12-Apr 14,349,400               11,650,800               
19-Apr 14,795,600               12,017,000               
26-Apr 17,099,100               13,896,900               
3-May 16,909,900               13,720,100               
10-May 15,829,400               15,964,800               
17-May 16,318,100               16,457,200               
24-May 17,931,300               18,084,600               
31-May 17,111,500               17,257,900               
7-Jun 15,115,800               15,795,000               

14-Jun 16,864,800               17,624,600               
21-Jun 17,762,400               18,550,600               
28-Jun 17,031,000               17,775,200               
5-Jul 17,585,100               16,370,700               
12-Jul 16,415,500               15,344,500               
19-Jul 15,892,500               14,859,500               
26-Jul 12,609,000               11,757,700               
2-Aug 10,051,900               10,877,600               
9-Aug 8,467,600                 10,688,600               

16-Aug 7,535,900                 9,896,600                 
23-Aug 6,156,300                 9,335,700                 
30-Aug 5,178,500                 7,846,400                 
6-Sep 3,233,700                 6,806,400                 
13-Sep 2,491,800                 3,711,700                 
20-Sep 2,436,800                 3,671,300                 
27-Sep 2,038,300                 3,069,100                 
4-Oct 1,090,100                 1,122,300                 
11-Oct 640,200                    659,500                    
18-Oct 271,100                    280,100                    
25-Oct 266,500                    275,300                    
1-Nov 155,900                    161,000                    
8-Nov 7,400                        7,400                        

15-Nov 3,700                        3,700                        
22-Nov 39,800                      39,800                      
29-Nov 23,700                      23,700                      
6-Dec 23,600                      1,300                        

13-Dec 76,100                      60,200                      
20-Dec 178,800                    54,300                      
27-Dec 176,400                    43,600                      
Total 369,000,000             369,000,000             

2020 California Crop Weekly Harvest Projection
4-Year Historical vs. AMRIC Handler Forecast

All Varieties

Week Ending
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